

## **Estopinal and Kennedy Joining SJB Group, LLC**

July 16, 2021

SJB Group, LLC announced today that Matthew Estopinal and Karen Kennedy, previously with GWS Engineering, Inc., have joined ranks with Wilfred Barry and Jackie des Bordes, owners of SJB Group. Estopinal and Kennedy will assume leadership positions with SJB Group in their Surveying and Engineering Departments respectively. This has been in the works since the beginning of the year.

"It's an opportunity to join a solid, old line Baton Rouge company. And this will let Karen and I focus on what we do best...surveying and engineering" Matt said. Karen added "There are only winners with the move...our clients will continue to get outstanding service with the added service lines that SJB Group has." She went on to say that "GWS Engineering will honor its commitments while winding down its backlog. New work will be steered to SJB Group."

GWS Engineering staff will be offered positions with SJB Group and will migrate to SJB Group as work allows that to happen. Wilfred Barry said "We are incredibly blessed to add their wonderful talent. And it gives SJB Group the ability to transition to new leadership.".

Link to original press release:

https://www.sjbgroup.com/post/estopinal-and-kennedy-joining-sjb-group-llc

